

h
SLP(C)No. 7783 OF 2001

ITEM No.34

Court No. 6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7783/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2001 in FAFO 352/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SARVASHRI MEGHDOOT HOTEL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Singh,Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anoop Singh,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
Leave granted.

Heard counsel for the parties on interim matter.
The order dated 10.5.2001 is modified to the extent that
the parties shall cooperate in proceedings before the
arbitrator. In case the petitioner either does not
cooperate or participate in the proceedings before the
arbitrator, the order dated 10/5/2001 granting stay shall
stand vacated.

We request the Arbitrator to decide the matter
expeditiously.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master