

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In Civil Appeal No.6436/2001

SARVASHRI MEGHDOOT HOTEL PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.  
( For vacating stay )

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/12/2001 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.  
Dr. (Ms.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted 3 days' time for filing counter affidavit. Reply, if any, may be filed within 24 hours thereafter. List after four days.

.SP1

Sarita (S. Krishnan) @@  
AAA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A