

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6436 OF 2001

SARVASHRI MEGHDOOT HOTEL PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

It appears that on several occasions the appellant failed to prosecute this appeal. In our order dated 22/2/2002, the interim order was vacated due to non-cooperation attitude of the appellant. Today also non appears for the appellant when the case is called on for hearing. This appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Ravi P. Verma)
 Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
 Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6436 OF 2001

SARVASHRI
 PVT. LTD.

MEGHDOOT

HOTEL

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

It appears that on several occasions the appellant failed to prosecute this appeal. In our order dated 22/2/2002, the interim order was vacated due to non-cooperation attitude of the appellant. Today also

non appears for the appellant when the case is called on for hearing.

This appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
November 15, 2007.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)